## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Govind Kizhepat | 06/27/2011     |
| Yung-Hsiao Lai  | 06/27/2011     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Vyumix, Inc.                |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3375 Scott Blvd., Suite 138 |
| City:           | Santa Clara                 |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                  |
| Postal Code:    | 95054                       |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13154222 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(650)530-9990 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-530-9989

Email: ANDREI@APATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF ANDREI D POPOVICI, P.C.

4020 MOORPARK AVE. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE101

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KIZ-1003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrei D. Popovici

Total Attachments: 1

source=KIZ-1003-Assignment-signed#page1.tif

REEL: 026510 FRAME: 0037

| ASSIGNMENT   | Docket No: KIZ-1003 |  |  |  |
|--|---------------------|--|--|--|
| Whereas, we, Govind Kizhepat of Los Altos Hills, CA, and Yung-Hsiao Lai of Fremont, CA, hereinafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in  |                     |  |  |  |
| Scalable Real-Time Video Compositing Systems   | and Methods         |  |  |  |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was  |                     |  |  |  |
| X filed on 06/06/2011 , application number 13/154,222  |                     |  |  |  |
| executed by the inventors on the respective dates noted below.   |                     |  |  |  |
|  |                     |  |  |  |
|  |                     |  |  |  |
|  |                     |  |  |  |
|  |                     |  |  |  |
| Whereas Vyumix, Inc. of Santa Clara, CA, a Delaware corporation hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose post office address is 3375 Scott Blvd., Suite 138, Santa Clara, CA 95054, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;  |                     |  |  |  |
| Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, we, Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation-in-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this agreement and sale not been made. |                     |  |  |  |
| Applicants represent to Assignee that Applicants have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicants will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.  |                     |  |  |  |
| The conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Applicants, their heirs, assigns, and legal representatives.  |                     |  |  |  |
| Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below:   |                     |  |  |  |
| Govind Kizhepat: Date: 6/27/201  |                     |  |  |  |
| Yung-Hsiao Lai: Date: 6/27/11  |                     |  |  |  |
|  |                     |  |  |  |
|  |                     |  |  |  |
|  |                     |  |  |  |